a lead in paint XRF survey at Peabody Elementary School located at 425 C St. NE, Washington, 
DC 20002. Mr. Kenneth Long, a licensed lead inspector, conducted interior XRF testing of painted 
surfaces of the school building.  

Lead Sampling 

SaLUT performed non-destructive lead testing on one hundred twenty-one (121) suspect surfaces 
throughout the survey at Peabody Elementary School. Another 49 surfaces were tested on October 
15 for quality assurance purposes. Under the EPA definition, as well as that of the District of 
Columbia, lead painted surfaces contain greater than or equal to 1.0 mg/cm2 of lead.